MUROC JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Route #1
Driver: Nuni Ramello
Boron High, West Boron

MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY, FRIDAY

GRADES KDGN. - 12

Outpost

Burger King parking lot
Darr's Apt.

Astro Burger

Corneso Rd

GRADES KDGN-6

6:50 #37 VFW

6:53 #38 Park Knolls #1

6:55 #39 Park knolls #2

7:00 #35 Green Street

7:03 #34 Frontage/Easy

7:07 #33 Frontage/Sugar

7:09 #36 Carmichael St.

711 #44 Prospect/Gardner
7:13 #40 Wesley/Nudgent

122 West Boron Elementary

GRADES 7-12

7:30 #39 Park Knolls #2
7:32 #38 Park Knolls #1
7:35 Boron High School
7:40 Transportation

Revised: August 12, 2021

2021-22 BUS SCHEDULE

Start 6:00 a.m.
Leave 6:48 a.m.

GRADES KDGN. - 6 *PINK*

2:00
2:05
2:15
2:20
2:26
2:30
2:33
2:35
2:37
2:40
2:44

#44
#35
#34
#33
#36
#37
#39

2:46 #38

Start

West Boron (3rd in line)
School out

Leave
Prospect/Gardner
Green St.
Frontage/Easy
Frontage/Sugar
Carmichael

VFW

Park Knolls #2
Park Knolls #1

GRADES 7 - 12 *PINK*

3:00
3:05
3:11
3:14
3:30

#42
#43

Boron High School (2nd in line)

Leave

Juniper

Monte Vista
Transportation/OFF



Route #1 MUROC JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Driver: Nuni Ramello
Boron High, West Boron

WEDNESDAY SCHEDULE ONLY

GRADES KDGN. - 12

Outpost

Burger King parking lot
Darr's Apt.

Astro Burger

Corneso Rd.

GRADES KDGN. - 6

7:50 #37 VFW

7:53 #38 Park Knolls #1

7:55 #39 Park knolls #2

8:00 #35 Green Street

8:03 #34 Frontage/Easy

8:07 #33 Frontage/Sugar

8:09 #36 Carmichael St.

8:11 #44 Prospect/Gardner
8:13 #40 Wesley/Nudgent

8:22 West Boron Elementary

GRADES 7-12

8:30 #39 Park Knolls #2
8:32 #38 Park Knolls #1
8:35 Boron High School
8:40 Transportation

Revised: August 12, 2021

2021-22 BUS SCHEDULE

Start: 6:45a.m.
Leave: 7:48 a.m.

GRADES KDGN. - 6 *PINK*

2:00
2:05
2:20
2:26
2:30
2:33
2:35
2:37
2:40
2:44
2:46

#44
#35
#34
#33
#36
#37
#39
#38

Start

West Boron (3rd in line)
Leave
Prospect/Gardner
Green Street
Frontage/Easy
Sugar
Carmichael

VFW

Park Knolls #2
Park Knolls #1

GRADES 7-12 *PINK*

3:00
3:05
3:14
3:17
3:30

#42
#43

Boron High School (2nd in line)
Leave

Juniper

Monte Vista
Transportation/OFF



MUROC JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
2021-22 BUS SCHEDULE

Route #2 i Start: 7:10 a.m.
Driver: Tanna Pierce Leave: 7:45 a.m.

Boron High, West Boron

WEDNESDAY SCHEDULE ONLY

GRADES KDGN - 6 GRADES KDGN. - 6 *ORANGE*
2:00 Start
7:52 #22 Ferguson 2:05 West Boron Elementary (2nd in line)
7:54 #23 Wesley-South 2:15 School out
7:57 #20 Jessie/Boron Ave. 2:20 Leave
7:58 #19 Twenty Mule Team Rd. Central 2:27 #22 Ferguson
7:59 #27 Nudgent 2:29 #23 Wesley-South
8:01 #28 Nudgent/James 2:30 #20 Jessie/Boron Ave.
8:03 #31 Roberts/Anderson _ 2:31 #19 Twenty Mule Team Rd. Central
8:05 #32 Nudgent/Kern 2:33 #27 Nudgent
8:08 #30 Prospect/Boron Ave. 2:36 #28 Nudgent/James
8:10 #25 Jerome/Boron Ave. 2:40 BHS (Drop off students)

8:12 #26 James/Cote
8:15 #41 TMT Rd. West

8:20 West Boron Elementary

GRADES 7-12 *ORANGE*
GRADES 7 12

2:52 " Boron High School (1st in line)
8:27 #43 Monte Vista 3:05 Leave
8:35 Boron High School 3:12 #39 Park Knolls #2
8:40 Transportation/OFF ) 3:14 #38 Park Knolls #1

Outpost

Burger King Parking Lot
Darr's Apartments
Astro Burger
Corneso Rd.

3:30 Transportation/OFF

Revised: August 12, 2021



Route #2
Driver: Tanna Pierce
Boron High, West Boron

MUROC JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

- 2021-22 BUS SCHEDULE

MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY, FRIDAY

GRADES KDGN. - 6

6:52
6:54
6:56
6:57
6:59
7:01
7:03
7:05
7:08
7:10
7:12
:15
7:20

#22

#23
#20
#19
#27
#28
#31
#32
#30
#25
#26
#41

Ferguson
Wesley-South
Jessie/Boron Ave.
Twenty Mule Team Rd. Central
Nudgent
Nudgent/James
Roberts/Anderson
Nudgent/Kern
Prospect/Boron Ave.
Jerome/Boron Ave.
James/Cote

TMT Rd. West

West Boron Elementary

GRADES 7-12

7:27 #43 Monte Vista

7:35
7:40

Boron High School
Transportation/OFF

Revised: August 12, 2021

Start: 6:10 a.m.
Leave: 6:45 a.m.

GRADES KDGN. - 6 *ORANGE*

2:00
2:05
2:20
2:25
2:27
2:29
2:30
2:31
2:33
2:36
2:40

#22
#23
#20
#19
#27
#28

Start

West Boron (2nd in line)

Leave

20 Mule Team Museum (Thursday only)
Ferguson

Wesley-South

Jessie/Boron Ave.

Twenty Mule Team Rd. Central
Nudgent

Nudgent/James

BHS (Drop off students)

GRADES 7-12 *ORANGE*

2:52
3:05
3:12
3:14

3:30

#39
#38

Boron High (1st in line)
Leave

Park Knolls #2

Park Knolls #1

Outpost

Burger King parking lot
Darr's Apartments
Astro Burger

Corneso Rd
Transportation-BREAK



MUROC JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Route #3 2021-22 BUS SCHEDULE

Driver: Taylor Crow
West Boron, Boron High School

MONDAY- FRIDAY

Start: 1:15 p.m.
Leave: 2:00 p.m.

GRADES KDGN. - 6 *BLUE*

2:00
2:05
2715
2:20
2:24
2:26
2:28
2:32
2:34
2:36
2:40
2:50

#40
#32
#31
#30
#25
#26
#41

Start

West Boron (4th in line)
School out

Leave

Wesley/Nudgent
Nudgent/Kern
Roberts/Anderson
Prospect/Boron Ave.
Jerome/Boron Ave.
James/Cote

Twenty Mule Team Rd. West
West Boron (Late readers)

GRADES 7-12 - N.EDWARDS, A.ACRES *BLUE*

2:55
3:05
3:22
3:25
3:28

3:32
3:33
3:35
3:37
3:39
3:42
3:44
3:45
3:48
3:58
4:15
4:45

**Only make home stop if directed by transportation secretary.

Revised: August 12, 2021

#47
#46

#48
#49
#58
#50
#51
#52
#53
#54
#55
#57

Boron High School (3rd in line)
Leave

Fountain Trailer Park
Bellaire/Lamel

Bellaire East

16791 Alexander St. (Home stop)**
Mountain View
Deserita/Granada
Glendower/Claymine
Margo/Bernard
Fran/Glendower

Carlo

Flint/Lorraine

Desert Palms Trailer Park
Sunset Apartments

Aerial Acres

Edwards cut-off
Transportation/OFF



Route #4
Driver: Kemberly Brown
Boron High, West Boron

MUROC JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Start: 5:50 a.m.
2021-22 BUS SCHEDULE Leave: 6:20 a.m.

MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY, FRIDAY

GRADES KDGN. - 12 GRADES KDGN. - 6 *BLACK*
6:45 #57 Aerial Acres 2:00 Start
6:55 #50 Margo/Bernard 2:05 West Boron (7st in line)
6:57 #51 Fran/Glendower 2:15 School out
7:00 #52 Carlo 2:20 Leave
7:02 #53 Flint/Lorraine 2:35 #50 Margo/Bernard
7:03 #54 Desert Palms 2:37  #51 Fran/Glendower
7:05 #55 Sunset Apartments 2:39 #5652 Carlo
7:19 West Boron School (Drop off K-6) 2:41  #53 Flint/Lorraine
2:44  #54 Desert Palms
GRADES 7-12 2:46  #55 Sunset Apartments
7:25 #42 Juniper GRADES 4-6 Late readers *BLACK*
7:30 Boron High School
7:38 Transportation 3:05 West Boron / Late Readers
3.08 Leave

311 #41 Twenty Mule Team Rd. West
3:17  #19 Twenty Mule Team Rd. Central
3:19  #26 James/Cote

3:20  #33 Sugar St.

3:24  #37 VFW

3:27  #38 Park Knolls #1

3:30 Boron High School

3:30 Transportation/OFF

Revised: August 12, 2021



Route #4
Driver: Kemberly Brown
Boron High, West Boron

MUROC JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Start: 6:45 a.m.
2021-22 BUS SCHEDULE Leave: 7:20 a.m.

WEDNESDAY SCHEDULE ONLY

GRADES KDGN. - 12 GRADES KDGN. - 6 *BLACK*
7:45 #57 Aerial Acres 2:00 Start
7:55 #50 Margo/Bernard 2:05 West Boron (st in line)
7:57 #51 Fran/Glendower 215 School out
8:00 #52 Carlo 2:20 Leave
8:02 #53 Flint/Lorraine 2:35 #50 Margo/Bernard
8:03 #54 Desert Palms 2:37 #51 Fran/Glendower
8:05 #55 Sunset Apartments 2:39 #52 Carlo
8:19 West Boron School 2:41 #53 Flint/Lorraine
2:44  #54 Desert Palms
GRADES 7-12 2:46  #55 Sunset Apartments
8:25 #42 Juniper GRADES 4-6 Late readers *BLACK*
8:30 Boron High School
8:35 Transportation 3:05 West Boron / Late Readers
3:08 Leave

3111 #41 Twenty Mule Team Rd. West
3:17  #19 Twenty Mule Team Rd. Central
3:19  #26 James/Cote

3:20 #33 Sugar St.

3:24  #37 VFW

3:27  #38 Park Knolls #1

3:30 Boron High School

3:30 Transportation/OFF

Revised: August 12, 2021



Route #5
Driver: Ana Montanez-Rogers
West Boron, Boron High School

MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY, FRIDAY

MUROC JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GRADES KDGN. - 12

6:30
6:48
6:53
6:57
7:00
7:02
7:04
7:22
7:30
7:35

#46

#47
#48
#49
#58

Edwards cut-off

Bellaire East

Fountain Trailer Park
Bellaire/ Lamel

Mountain View
Deserita/Granada
Claymine/Glendower
West Boron (Drop off K-6)
Boron High School
Transportation

Revised: August 12, 2021

2021-22 BUS SCHEDULE

Start: 5:45 a.m.
Leave: 6:15 a.m.

GRADES KDGN. - 6 N. EDWARDS *YELLOW*

2:00
2:05
2:15
2:20
2:32
2:35
2:38
2:46
2:48
2:50
3:00
3:30

#47
#46
#48
#49
#58
#57

Start

West Boron (5th in line)
School Out

Leave

Fountain Trailer Park/ Edwards Cut O
Bellaire/Lamel
Bellaire East
Mountain View
Deserita/Granada
Claymine/Glendower
Aerial Acres .
Transportation/OFF



—
-

MUROC JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
2021-22 BUS SCHEDULE

Route #5 Start: 6:00 a.m.
Driver: Ana Montanez-Rogers Leave: 7:15 a.m.

West Boron, Boron High School

WEDNESDAY SCHEDULE ONLY

GRADES KDGN. - 6 GRADES KDGN. - 6 N. EDWARDS *YELLOW?*
7:30 Edwards cut-off 2:00 Start
7:48 #46 Bellaire East 2:05 West Boron (5th in line)
7:53 Fountain Trailer Park 2:15 School Out
7:57 #47 Bellaire /Lamel 2:20 Leave
8:00 #48 Mountain View 2:32 Fountain Trailer Park/ Edwards Cut Off
8:02 #49 Deserita/Granada 2:35 #47 Bellaire/Lamel
8:04 #58 Claymine/Glendower 2:38 #46 Bellaire East
8:22 West Boron (Drop off K-6) 2:46 #48 Mountain View
8:30 Boron High School 2:48 #49 Deserita/Granada
8:35 Transportation 2:50 #58 Claymine/Glendower
3:00 #57 Aerial Acres
3:30 Transportation/OFF

Revised: August 12, 2021



